	THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF COBOURG
	REGULAR COUNCIL
TO:	Mayor, Deputy Mayor, and Councillors
FROM:	Cassidy Sweet, Council and Committee Coordinator on behalf of the Cobourg Accessibility Advisory Committee
MEETING DATE:	Wednesday, December 18, 2024
SUBJECT:	Correspondence from Sylvia Wolf and Mary Talbot, residents of Cobourg, regarding Accessible Parking Fee Complaint

The resolutions included below were adopted at the Wednesday, October 16, 2024 Cobourg Accessibility Advisory Committee (CAAC) Meeting. Staff have included both motions together for Council's consideration as the request of Council was the same for both resolutions.

## Correspondence from Sylvia Wolf, resident of Cobourg, regarding Accessible Parking Fee Complaint

THAT the Committee receive the correspondence from Sylvia Wolf regarding an accessible parking fee complaint for information purposes; and

FURTHER THAT the Committee convey to Sylvia Wolf the Committee's appreciation of the correspondence received regarding Accessible Parking and the Committee acknowledge that each spot has a meter located at it and that the Committee historically has agreed to the charge for Accessible Parking as the Committee finds it important that all people are treated equally; and

FURTHER THAT the Committee ask Council to direct staff to assume responsibility for the clearing of snow around all accessible metered parking spots.

## Correspondence from Mary Talbot, resident, regarding Accessible Parking Fees

THAT the Committee receive the correspondence from Mary Talbot regarding an accessible parking fee complaint for information purposes; and

FURTHER THAT the Committee convey to Mary Talbot the Committee's appreciation of the correspondence received regarding Accessible Parking and the Committee acknowledge that each spot has a meter located at it and that the Committee historically has agreed to the charge for Accessible Parking as the Committee finds it important that all people are treated equally; and

FURTHER THAT the Committee ask Council to direct staff to assume responsibility for the clearing of snow around all accessible metered parking spots.